
The Clover Leaf 
December 16-20 

 

The First Christmas 

Wed, Dec 18th, 10:00 am & 6:00 pm 

 

 

Please bring 1 dozen treats to share  

after the evening performance.   

Sunday, Dec  22 - 10:30 am @ Clover Church 

Tues, Dec 24 -           6:00 pm Christmas Eve 
   @ Clover Church 
Wed, Dec 25 -         10:30 am  Christmas Day 
   @ St. John’s    
   1128 Poplar Street  
                in Buhl

Thurs, Dec 19 

Wear your  

ugly sweater  

day!! 



Spelling and HFW Words 

Kindergarten: High Frequency Words:  I, like, the, and, see, we, a, to, come, me  

First Grade: (same) chin, chop, much, chip, rich, chick  

Second Grade: (same) pay, wait, paint, train, pail, clay, tray, plain, stain, hay, 

gray, away, stay, day  

Third Grade: no words this week 

Fourth Grade: no words this week 

Fifth Grade: no words this week 

Bible Memory Verses for This Week 

Kindergarten:  [The wisemen asked] “Where is the One who has been born 

King of the Jews?  We saw His star when it rose and have come to worship 

Him.” ~Matthew 22:2  

1st & 2nd:  For to us a Child is born, to us a Son is given, and the 

government will be on His shoulders.  And He will be called Wonderful 

Counselor, Mighty God, Everlasting Father, Prince of Peace.  ~Isaiah 9:6 

Chapel This Week 

Pastor Steve 
Christmas! 

 
Chapel this week is 
THURSDAY morning 

at 8:40 am  

Tues, Dec 17 - Mac-n-cheese, green beans, fruit 

Wed, Dec 18 - Christmas Dinner!  Ham, potatoes, roll, veggies  

Thurs, Dec 19 - Enchilada casserole, salad, mixed veggies, fruit   

Fri, Dec 20 - Bring a cold lunch 

Mon, Jan 6, 2025 -  

Dates to Remember: 

Wed, Dec 18 - “The First Christmas” Musical  (preK-5th)                                       

 10:00 am & 6:00 pm in the Gym.  Please be here between 

 5:30 and 5:45 for the evening performance. 

Thurs, Dec 19 - Spirit Day - Wear your Christmas sweater   

        CHAPEL WORSHIP at 8:40 !! 

Mon, Dec 23 - Fri, Jan 3 - Christmas Break - NO SCHOOL.   

Enjoy your celebration of Jesus’ Birthday! 

Mon, Jan 6 - School resumes 

Mon, Jan 20 - NO SCHOOL - Teacher workday 


